
Te
rm

A
/B

BCEHS 

CALENDAR  

2025-26

Day School events 
BCEHS Assessments and 

Parents Evenings
Worship

Trust Board and 

BCEHS IEB 

meetings 

19 Aug Wed GCSE Results download day
20 Aug Thurs GCSE Results day
25 Aug Mon
26 Aug Tues
27 Aug Wed
28 Aug Thurs
29 Aug Fri
30 Aug Sat
31 Aug Sun

01 Sept Mon

02 Sept Tues The 3 R's 

03 Sept Wed
04 Sept Thurs

05 Sept Fri

06 Sept Sat
07 Sept Sun

08 Sept Mon
Year 7 and Year 11 individual 

photographs 

NGRT Y7 assessments on 

computers
Resilience

09 Sept Tues
10 Sept Wed BCEHS IEB

11 Sept Thu Year 11 Pie night - SLT
Trust Board 

Training morning 

12 Sept Fri
13 Sept Sat
14 Sept Sun

15 Sept Mon

NGRT Y8 assessments on 

computers

Y7 assessments in maths, 

English and Science

Responsibility            

Peace Day 21st 

September 

Summer 2025 Term holiday

INSET DAY
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Te
rm

A
/B

BCEHS 

CALENDAR  

2025-26

Day School events 
BCEHS Assessments and 

Parents Evenings
Worship

Trust Board and 

BCEHS IEB 

meetings 

16 Sept Tues

17 Sept Wed
18 Sept Thurs Trust - People

19 Sept Fri Year 11 group photographs                  
20 Sept Sat
21 Sept Sun

22 Sep Mon
NGRT Y9 assessments on 

computers

Respect             

European Day of 

Languages 26th 

September 

23 Sept Tues Flu Vaccines
Open evening 3.30pm to 

6.30pm
Y 10 & Y11 Bury Careers Fair 

3.30pm 
25 Sept Thu Trust F&R

26 Sept Fri Year 7 Bushcraft Booking KC

27 Sept Sat Year 7 Bushcraft Booking KC
28 Sept Sun

29 Sept Mon Resilience 

30 Sept Tues
01 Oct Wed

02 Oct Thurs

Y7 settling in event - HoY and 

SLT - reading data shared with 

parents Trust E&S

03 Oct Fri
Super September Celebration 

Y8 Rewards Trip
04 Oct Sat
05 Oct Sun

24 Sept Wed
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Te
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A
/B

BCEHS 

CALENDAR  

2025-26

Day School events 
BCEHS Assessments and 

Parents Evenings
Worship

Trust Board and 

BCEHS IEB 

meetings 

06 Oct Mon
Reading test data reported - 

reading waves determined

Respect                               

Black History Month
07 Oct Tues
08 Oct Wed
09 Oct Thu Year 8 parents evening Trust Board 

10 Oct Fri Culture and Diversity Day
11 Oct Sat
12 Oct Sun

13 Oct Mon

Deadline for data submission 

for Reading (NGRT) Years 5 to 

11 today

Resilience 

14 Oct Tues Flu Vaccines catch up 

15 Oct Wed
16 Oct Thurs
17 Oct Fri BSafeBCool event
18 Oct Sat
19 Oct Sun
20 Oct Mon Respect 
21 Oct Tues
22 Oct Wed
23 Oct Thu Year 9 Bowling Trip 
24 Oct Fri Year 11 Geography field trip
25 Oct Sat
26 Oct Sun
27 Oct Mon
28 Oct Tues
29 Oct Wed
30 Oct Thu
31 Oct Fri
01 Nov Sat
02 Nov Sun
03 Nov Mon Year 11 mock exams start Responsibility

October Half Term Holiday
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A
/B

BCEHS 

CALENDAR  

2025-26

Day School events 
BCEHS Assessments and 

Parents Evenings
Worship

Trust Board and 

BCEHS IEB 

meetings 

04 Nov Tues

Year 7 Football competitions 

at The Elton High School 

(after school)

Trust CoG's 

05 Nov Wed BCEHS IEB 

06 Nov Thurs

07 Nov Fri
08 Nov Sat
09 Nov Sun
10 Nov Mon Respect 

11 Nov Tues

•Remembrance Service        

• Year 7 Football 

competitions (after school 

event)

12 Nov Wed
13 Nov Thu
14 Nov Fri Year 11 mock exams end
15 Nov Sat
16 Nov Sun

17 Nov Mon Resilience 

18 Nov Tues

Year 7 Football competitions 

at The Elton High School 

(after school event) 

Art mock exam?

19 Nov Wed Textiles mock exam?
20 Nov Thu Trust F&R

21 Nov Fri

22 Nov Sat
23 Nov Sun

24 Nov Mon

Occasional Day Holiday

Occasional Day Holiday
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A
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BCEHS 

CALENDAR  

2025-26

Day School events 
BCEHS Assessments and 

Parents Evenings
Worship

Trust Board and 

BCEHS IEB 

meetings 

25 Nov Tues
Year 8 Football competitions 

(after school event)
Resilience 

26 Nov Wed
27 Nov Thurs

28 Nov Fri
Outstanding Oct-ember 

Celebration
29 Nov Sat
30 Nov Sun
01 Dec Mon Year 7 & 8 assessment week Respect

02 Dec Tues
Year 8 Football competitions 

(after school event)

03 Dec Wed
04 Dec Thu

05 Dec Fri Year 11 mock 1 data due

06 Dec Sat
07 Dec Sun

08 Dec Mon Year 9 assessment week Respect

09 Dec Tues

• GCSE Drama practical 

exam                                        • 

Year 8 Football competitions 

(after school event)

10 Dec Wed GCSE Drama practical exam

10 Dec Wed GCSE Drama practical exam

Trust Board and 

AGM
Thu

Christmas Dinner and 

Christmas Jumper Day 

Year 11 mock reports released. 

Mock results day/Year 11 

parents evening
11 Dec
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Te
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A
/B

BCEHS 

CALENDAR  

2025-26

Day School events 
BCEHS Assessments and 

Parents Evenings
Worship

Trust Board and 

BCEHS IEB 

meetings 

Year 11 Parents Evening
12 Dec Fri
13 Dec Sat
14 Dec Sun

15 Dec Mon

Year 11 mocks point 1 

deadline for data submission  + 

predictions today                     

(Quixote will be populated by 

6 Jan 2026)

The 3 R's 

 16 Dec Tues
Christmas Lunchtime Talent 

Show 

17 Dec Wed

•Year 7 Christmas Cinema 

trip P5 and 6  - KC                   • 

Christmas Luncthime Talent 

Show
18 Dec Thu Carol Service (am) 

19 Dec Fri

20 Dec Sat
21 Dec Sun
22 Dec Mon
23 Dec Tues
24 Dec Wed

 25 Dec Thu

26 Dec Fri
27 Dec Sat
28 Dec Sun
29 Dec Mon
30 Dec Tues
31 Dec Wed
01 Jan Thu
02 Jan Fri

Trust Board and 

AGM
Thu

Christmas Dinner and 

Christmas Jumper Day 

Year 11 mock reports released. 

Mock results day/Year 11 

parents evening
11 Dec

New Years Day 

Christmas Holiday

Christmas Holiday

Christmas Holiday

Christmas Day

Boxing Day
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A
/B

BCEHS 

CALENDAR  

2025-26

Day School events 
BCEHS Assessments and 

Parents Evenings
Worship

Trust Board and 

BCEHS IEB 

meetings 

03 Jan Sat
04 Jan Sun

05 Jan 2026 Mon

06 Jan Tues
School reopens to students 

after Christmas holiday 

Year 11 mocks point  1 -          

Quixote populated by today

07 Jan Wed Year 7 and 8 data due

08 Jan Thu

09 Jan Fri Year 7 and 8 reports printed

10 Jan Sat
11 Jan Sun
12 Jan Mon

13 Jan Mon

13 Jan Tues

14 Jan Wed Year 9 data due IEB meeting 

15 Jan Thu
15 Jan Thu
16 Jan Fri Year 9 reports printed
17 Jan Sat
18 Jan Sun

19 Jan Mon Year 10 assessment week

20 Jan Tues
20 Jan Tues

STAFF INSET (TRAINING) DAY 
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BCEHS 

CALENDAR  

2025-26

Day School events 
BCEHS Assessments and 

Parents Evenings
Worship

Trust Board and 

BCEHS IEB 

meetings 

21 Jan Wed

23 Jan Fri
24 Jan Sat
25 Jan Sun

26 Jan Mon

27 Jan Tues

28 Jan Wed
Year 11 mock GCSE food 

prep practical exam

29 Jan Thu
Year 11 mock GCSE food 

prep practical exam
Year 9 parents evening

30 Jan Fri
31 Jan Sat
01 Feb Sun

02 Feb Mon

03 Feb Tues

04 Feb Wed
05 Feb Thu Year 9 Options Evening 
06 Feb Fri
07 Feb Sat
08 Feb Sun
09 Feb Mon Year 11 mock exams start
10 Feb Tues Year 10 data due
11 Feb Wed DTP/MEN Year 9 catch ups
12 Feb Thu
13 Feb Fri Year 10 reports released
14 Feb Sat
15 Feb Sun
16 Feb Mon February Half Term Holiday 
17 Feb Tues
18 Feb Wed

22 Jan Thu Year 9 reports issuedDTP/MEN vaccines Year 9 
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BCEHS 

CALENDAR  

2025-26

Day School events 
BCEHS Assessments and 

Parents Evenings
Worship

Trust Board and 

BCEHS IEB 

meetings 

19 Feb Thu
20 Feb Fri
21 Feb Sat
22 Feb Sun
23 Feb Mon
24 Feb Tues
24 Feb Tues
25 Feb Wed
26 Feb Thu
27 Feb Fri Year 11 mock exams end
28 Feb Sat
01 Mar Sun

02 Mar Mon
Trust Y9 subject assessments 

(core)       

03 Mar Tues
04 Mar Wed IEB meeting 

05 Mar Thu
Year 9 rewards trip - London 

departs 
Year 10 parents evening 

06 Mar Fri

07 Mar Sat
Year 9 rewards trip - London 

returns
08 Mar Sun

09 Mar Mon

10 Mar Tues

11 Mar Wed
Year 11 Food technology 

practical exams 

12 Mar Thu
Year 11 Food technology 

practical exams 

13 Mar Fri
Year 11 Food technology 

practical exams 
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A
/B

BCEHS 

CALENDAR  

2025-26

Day School events 
BCEHS Assessments and 

Parents Evenings
Worship

Trust Board and 

BCEHS IEB 

meetings 

14 Mar Sat
15 Mar Sun

16 Mar Mon Year 11 mock 2 data due

17 Mar Tues

18 Mar Wed

School Production - High 

School Musical - Tech 

rehearsal all day

20 Mar Fri
Year 11 reports and results 

afternoon
20 Mar Fri
21 Mar Sat
22 Mar Sun

23 Mar Mon

Year 11 mocks point 2 

deadline for data submission  + 

predictions today                     

(Quixote will be populated by 

6 1 April 2026)

24 Mar Tues

School Production - High 

School Musical - Evening 

Performance 1

25 Mar Wed

School Production - High 

School Musical - Evening 

Performance 2

Y9 core data entry

26 Mar Thu

School Production - High 

School Musical - Evening 

Performance 3
27 Mar Fri

Trust Board 

Thu

• School Production - High 

School Musical - Dress 

rehearsal all day                      

• Year 7 and 8 Girls Benchball 

3.45pm to 5.15pm

19 Mar 
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BCEHS 

CALENDAR  

2025-26

Day School events 
BCEHS Assessments and 

Parents Evenings
Worship

Trust Board and 

BCEHS IEB 

meetings 

28 Mar Sat
29 Mar Sun

30 Mar Mon Year 9 core reports issued

31 Mar Tues

01 Apr Wed
Year 11 mocks point  2 -       

Quixote populated by today

02 Apr Thu

03 Apr Fri Good Friday

04 Apr Sat
05 Apr Sun

06 Apr Mon Easter Monday

07 Apr Tues Easter Holiday
08 Apr Wed
09 Apr Thu
10 Apr Fri
11 Apr Sat
12 Apr Sun
13 Apr Mon Easter Holiday
14 Apr Tues
15 Apr Wed
16 Apr Thurs
17 Apr Fri
18 Apr Sat
19 Apr Sun
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BCEHS 

CALENDAR  

2025-26

Day School events 
BCEHS Assessments and 

Parents Evenings
Worship

Trust Board and 

BCEHS IEB 

meetings 

20 Apr Mon Year 7 and 8 assessment week

21 Apr Tues

22 Apr Wed IEB meeting 

23 Apr Thu
24 Apr Fri
25 Apr Sat
26 Apr Sun

27 Apr Mon

Deadline for data submission 

for Trust end of KS3 subject 

assessments (core) today

28 Apr Tues

Trust wide Gala Concert at Victoria Halls, Bolton 
GCSE 3D Design Controlled 

Assessment (1-5 Hours)

29 Apr Wed
GCSE 3D Design Controlled 

Assessment  (5-10 hours)
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GCSE Art, Textiles Controlled 

Assessment  (1-5 hours)
HPV vaccines Year 830 Apr Thu



Te
rm

A
/B
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CALENDAR  

2025-26

Day School events 
BCEHS Assessments and 

Parents Evenings
Worship

Trust Board and 

BCEHS IEB 

meetings 

01 May Fri
GCSE Art, Textiles Controlled 

Assessment  (5-10 hours)

02 May Sat
03 May Sun

04 May Mon Early May Bank Holiday

05 May Tues
Trust Y9 subject assessments 

(humanities/all other subjects)

06 May Wed

07 May Thu

08 May Fri
09 May Sat
10 May Sun
11 May Mon Year 8 data drop
12 May Tues
13 May Wed Year 8 reports issued 

14 May Thu
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BCEHS 

CALENDAR  

2025-26

Day School events 
BCEHS Assessments and 

Parents Evenings
Worship

Trust Board and 

BCEHS IEB 

meetings 

15 May Fri

16 May Sat
17 May Sun

18 May Mon Year 7 data due 

19 May Tues

20 May Wed
HPV vaccines Year 8 catch 

up
Year 7 reports issued 

21 May Thu Year 7 Parents Evening
22 May Fri
23 May Sat
24 May Sun
25 May Mon Late May Bank Holiday 
26 May Tues May Half Term Holiday 
27 May Wed
28 May Thu
29 May Fri
30 May Sat

31 May Sun

01 June Mon
Year 10 mocks June window 

starts 
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CALENDAR  

2025-26

Day School events 
BCEHS Assessments and 

Parents Evenings
Worship

Trust Board and 

BCEHS IEB 

meetings 

02 June Tues

03 June Wed
Year 9 internal data deadline - 

all but core

04 June Thu
05 June Fri
06 June Sat
07 June Sun
08 June Mon

09 June Tues

10 June Wed
11 June Thu Year 9 reports issued

12 June Fri Manchester City Field Trip
Year 10 mocks June window 

ends
13 June Sat
14 June Sun
15 June Mon

16 June Tues

17 June Wed
18 June Thu Trust Board 

19 June Fri
Yer 9 Manchester fieldwork 

trip (Geography)

20 June Sat
21 June Sun

22 June Mon

23 June Tues Transition Evening KC
24 June Wed Transition Day KC IEB meeting 
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BCEHS 

CALENDAR  

2025-26

Day School events 
BCEHS Assessments and 

Parents Evenings
Worship

Trust Board and 

BCEHS IEB 

meetings 

25 June Thu

26 June Fri

• Year 11 Prom                 

•Year 8 Chester Fieldwork trip 

(Geography)

Trust Deadline for data 

submission for May/June Trust 

end of KS3 subject assessments 

(humanities) today

27 June Sat
28 June Sun
29 June Mon Year 10 data deadline

30 June  Tues Y10 Bury College Taster Day 

01 Jul Wed
GCSE Technology & Art 

Exhibition  5.30-7.30pm 

02 Jul Thu

03 Jul Fri Sports Day

Trust Deadline for data 

submission for Year 10 mocks + 

predictions                                              

04 Jul Sat
05 Jul Sun
06 Jul Mon Y10 Work Experience Week 
07 Jul Tues Y10 Work Experience Week 

08 Jul Wed Y10 Work Experience Week 
Deadline Year 10 mocks 

Quixote populated by today   
09 Jul Thu Y10 Work Experience Week 

Fri Y10 Work Experience Week 

Y7 Bowling End of Year Trip P5 

and 6 KC                                        

• reserve day for Sports Day
11 Jul Sat
12 Jul Sun

13 Jul Mon
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10 Jul



Te
rm

A
/B

BCEHS 

CALENDAR  

2025-26

Day School events 
BCEHS Assessments and 

Parents Evenings
Worship

Trust Board and 

BCEHS IEB 

meetings 

14 Jul Tues
15 Jul Wed
16 Jul Thu
17 Jul Fri
18 Jul Sat
19 Jul Sun
20 Jul Mon Occasional Day Holiday
21 Jul Tues Occasuional Day Holiday 
22 Jul Wed Summer Term Holiday begins
23 Jul Thurs


